
ORI Name Date/Time Incident NumberCall Type Street Name City

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 21:22 22ES000487 Assist - Public Grant St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 19:12 22ES000486 Assist - Public Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 18:47 22ES000485 DUI N Williston Rd / River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 18:39 22ES000484 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Railroad Ave / Central St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 18:27 22ES000483 Accident - Damage Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 17:54 22ES000482 Disturbance Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 17:50 22ES000481 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 17:45 22ES000480 Larceny - from building Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 17:32 22ES000479 Motor Vehicle Complaint Susie Wilson Rd / Fort Pkwy Essex

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 16:58 22ES000478 Motor Vehicle Complaint I 289 Exit 7 Essex

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 16:30 22ES000477 Stalking Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 15:02 22ES000475 Disturbance - Family Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 14:16 22ES000474 Motor Vehicle Complaint Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 13:26 22ES000473 Disturbance - Family Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 13:04 22ES000472 Animal  - Problem Wilkinson Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 12:49 22ES000471 Assist - Public Park Ter Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 11:34 22ES000470 Assist - Public Griffin Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 11:29 22ES000469 Assist - Public Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 11:20 22ES000468 Suspicious Person/Circumstance West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 9:29 22ES000467 Assist - Public Thomas Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 8:34 22ES000466 Alarm Summit St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 7:21 22ES000465 Assist - Public Rosewood Ln Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 2:16 22ES000464 Court Order Violation - TRO/FRO/Other Old Colchester Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 0:36 22ES000463 Utility Problem Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/23/2022 0:34 22ES000462 Assist - Agency Plains Rd / Skunk Hollow Rd Jericho

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 23:50 22ES000461 Assist - Public Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 23:35 22ES000460 Noise Disturbance Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 23:34 22ES000459 Alarm Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 23:22 22ES000458 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 23:16 22ES000457 Assist - Medical Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 20:42 22ES000456 Noise Disturbance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 20:32 22ES000455 Welfare Check Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 20:12 22ES000454 Noise Disturbance Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 19:05 22ES000453 Noise Disturbance Foster Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 17:43 22ES000452 Animal  - Problem Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 15:02 22ES000451 Citizen Dispute Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 13:36 22ES000450 Juvenile Problem Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 12:45 22ES000449 Foot Patrol Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 11:43 22ES000448 Larceny - from building Autumn Pond Way Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 8:00 22ES000447 Assist - Public Whitcomb Meadows Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 4:41 22ES000446 Winter Parking Essex Junction Village Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 3:14 22ES000445 Disturbance Old Colchester Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 2:19 22ES000444 Alarm Market Pl Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 0:23 22ES000443 Alarm Founders Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 0:22 22ES000442 Noise Disturbance Carmichael St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/22/2022 0:02 22ES000441 Traffic Stop Colchester Rd / Pinecrest Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 23:14 22ES000440 Traffic Stop I289 / Ex 7 Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 23:00 22ES000439 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 22:28 22ES000438 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Abare Ave Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 18:55 22ES000437 911 Hang Up Saxon Hill Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 18:53 22ES000436 Operating Vehicle w/o Consent Railroad Ave Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 18:42 22ES000435 Traffic Stop Densmore Dr / Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 18:40 22ES000434 Larceny - Retail Theft Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 18:09 22ES000433 Alarm River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 16:01 22ES000432 Found/Lost Property Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 14:58 22ES000431 Welfare Check Fairview Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 14:55 22ES000430 Parking Problem Saxon Hill Rd / Deer Crossing Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 14:24 22ES000429 Assist - Court Greenfield Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 14:18 22ES000428 Assist - Public Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 15:30 22ES000427 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Plesant St / Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 12:42 22ES000426 Background Investigation Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 12:25 22ES000425 Background Investigation Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 11:45 22ES000424 Accident - Damage Gauthier Dr Essex



Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 11:17 22ES000423 Background Investigation River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 10:38 22ES000422 Background Investigation Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 10:26 22ES000421 Assist - Public Pine Ct Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 10:20 22ES000420 Background Investigation Upper Main St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 9:27 22ES000419 Background Investigation Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 11:21 22ES000417 Motor Vehicle Complaint Roscoe Ct Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 1:55 22ES000416 Assist - Public Cedar St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/21/2022 0:28 22ES000415 DUI Maple St / Sienna Ln Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 23:28 22ES000414 Disturbance Willeys Ct Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 21:31 22ES000413 Traffic Hazard Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 17:29 22ES000412 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 16:53 22ES000411 Larceny - from building Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 16:44 22ES000410 Animal - Bite Cedar St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 16:15 22ES000409 Assist - Public Upper Main St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 16:11 22ES000408 Accident - Damage Susie Wilson Rd / David Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 15:28 22ES000407 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 13:21 22ES000406 Assist - Court Old Stage Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 11:54 22ES000405 Traffic Stop Mansfield Ave / Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 11:15 22ES000404 Computer Crime Rosewood Ln Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 10:31 22ES000403 Assist - Court Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 9:28 22ES000402 Traffic Stop Brickyard Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 8:53 22ES000401 Traffic Stop Colchester Rd / Pinecrest Dr Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 8:19 22ES000400 Traffic Stop I 289 Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 7:59 22ES000399 Traffic Stop West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 7:49 22ES000398 Assist - Public Jericho Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 7:16 22ES000397 Noise Disturbance West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 5:49 22ES000396 Disturbance - Family Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 4:11 22ES000395 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Central St / Lincoln St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/20/2022 3:39 22ES000394 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Abare Ave Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 23:23 22ES000393 Assist - Medical Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 21:40 22ES000392 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Autumn Pond Way Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 21:11 22ES000391 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 20:56 22ES000390 Threatening/Harassment West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 20:55 22ES000389 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 20:41 22ES000388 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 20:24 22ES000387 Traffic Stop Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 17:38 22ES000386 Stalking Countryside Dr Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 16:41 22ES000385 Citizen Dispute Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 14:52 22ES000384 Traffic Stop Park St / Mill St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 14:00 22ES000383 Directed Patrol Foster Rd / Sand Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 13:30 22ES000382 Traffic Stop Old Colchester Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 12:30 22ES000381 Background Investigation Jericho Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 12:05 22ES000380 Background Investigation Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 11:49 22ES000379 Background Investigation Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 11:25 22ES000378 Assist - Public Ethan Allen Ave Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 11:08 22ES000377 Disturbance - Family Maple St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 10:56 22ES000376 Background Investigation Upper Main St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 10:26 22ES000375 Background Investigation Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 10:09 22ES000374 Traffic Stop Brickyard Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 9:20 22ES000373 Background Investigation Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 8:48 22ES000372 Background Investigation Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 8:02 22ES000371 Suspicious Person/Circumstance West St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/19/2022 1:56 22ES000370 Mental Health Abare Ave Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 23:18 22ES000369 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 17:57 22ES000368 Traffic Stop Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 15:19 22ES000367 Accident - Damage Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 14:53 22ES000366 Mental Health Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 14:31 22ES000365 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Carmichael St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 13:32 22ES000364 Background Investigation Central St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 12:57 22ES000363 Burglary Old Colchester Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 12:54 22ES000362 Background Investigation Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 12:39 22ES000361 COVID-19 Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 12:31 22ES000360 Assist - Public Autumn Pond Way Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 11:58 22ES000359 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Susie Wilson Rd Essex



Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 10:14 22ES000358 Welfare Check Autumn Pond Way Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 9:42 22ES000357 Background Investigation River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 8:41 22ES000356 Accident - Damage Autumn Pond Wy Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 3:12 22ES000355 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Susie Wilson Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 2:20 22ES000354 Larceny - Stolen Motor Vehicle Essex Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 1:38 22ES000353 Winter Parking Essex Town Essex

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 1:12 22ES000352 Winter Parking Essex Junction Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 0:55 22ES000351 Noise Disturbance Main St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 0:43 22ES000350 Disturbance Park St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/18/2022 0:36 22ES000349 Noise Disturbance Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 23:27 22ES000348 Assist - Motorist Browns River Rd / Weed Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 22:35 22ES000347 Assist - Public Old Colchester Rd Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 20:33 22ES000346 Noise Disturbance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 20:30 22ES000345 Property Damage, Non Vandalism Thomas Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 16:36 22ES000344 Assist - Public Browns River Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 16:08 22ES000343 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Baker St Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 15:01 22ES000342 Accident - Damage Sunderland Way Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 14:43 22ES000341 Accident - Damage West St / S Summit St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 14:11 22ES000340 911 Hang Up Park Ter Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 14:09 22ES000339 Accident - Damage Pearl St Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 7:40 22ES000338 Trespassing Oakwood Ln Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 4:34 22ES000337 Larceny - Stolen Motor Vehicle Center Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 4:14 22ES000336 Winter Parking Essex Junction Essex Junction

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 2:26 22ES000335 Suspicious Person/Circumstance Sand Hill Rd Essex

Essex Police Department 1/17/2022 1:07 22ES000334 Alarm Pearl St Essex Junction


